
Tortona - 02/03/2025
DERTHONA TEN

PARTENZA TEN - FEMMINILE  - DISTANZA: 10000 METRI

POS PETT ATLETA NAZ ANNO CAT COD SOCIETÀ RISULTATO

1 501 BERTONE CATHERINE IT 1972 SF50 AO004 FIDAL ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI 00.37.01

2 543 BALLABIO CRISTINA IT 1988 SF35 PR568 FIDAL ATL. CASONE NOCETO 00.37.44

3 506 PAPAGNA LAURA IT 1991 SF TO001 FIDAL BATTAGLIO C.U.S. TORINO ATL 00.37.47

4 589 CAZZANTI ELENA IT 1998 SF BG048 FIDAL VANOTTI RUNNING TEAM 00.38.18

5 655 HERO LAILA FRANCESCA IT 1980 SF45 GE111 FIDAL CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 00.39.10

6 775 JAKUBOWSKA INFANTE MONIKA PL 1992 SF AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.40.10

7 647 GIACCONE EMMA IT 2001 SF TO200 FIDAL BASE RUNNING 00.40.37

8 544 BALOSTRO BENEDETTA IT 1996 SF GE055 FIDAL MARATONETI GENOVESI 00.40.48

9 511 PERASSOLO ILARIA IT 1991 SF GE933 FIDAL ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 00.40.54

10 566 BOLDRINI SABRA IT 1979 SF45 NO069 FIDAL LUCIANI SPORT TEAM 00.42.25

11 541 BACCELLIERE IRENE IT 1996 SF AT003 FIDAL A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 00.42.43

12 513 VIOLA SIMONA IT 1971 SF50 PV358 FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA 00.43.33

13 772 GIRIBALDI ANGELA IT 1978 SF45 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.43.58

14 729 SORRENTINO MARIA FRANCESCA IT 1986 SF35 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO 00.44.29

15 845 BONAFè SABRINA IT 1982 SF40 AL001 FIDAL ATL. ALESSANDRIA 00.44.36

16 580 CAIRO MARITA IT 1971 SF50 AL034 FIDAL 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 00.44.55

17 848 PESSINO FRANCESCA IT 1998 SF AL010 FIDAL G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 00.45.00

18 548 BARGETTO FEDERICA IT 1971 SF50 GE140 FIDAL DELTA SPEDIZIONI 00.45.19

19 779 MIRABELLI VALENTINA IT 1993 SF AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.46.40

20 645 GHIARA ORNELLA IT 1964 SF60 GE456 FIDAL ASD PODISTICA PERALTO GENOVA 00.47.00

21 644 GERACI ANNA MARIA IT 1970 SF55 GE100 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO CITTA DI GENOVA 00.47.27

22 697 PASSARINO CLARA IT 1983 SF40 TO200 FIDAL BASE RUNNING 00.47.29

23 547 BARBESINO LIA IT 1969 SF55 AL034 FIDAL 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 00.47.38

24 862 ANNARATONE PAOLA ROSSANA IT 1973 SF50 AL031 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 00.48.26

25 556 BELLI MIRANDA IT 1994 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.48.32

26 664 MACCIò ELENA IT 1997 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.48.32

27 787 BANFI BARBARA IT 1972 SF50 GE020 FIDAL EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 00.48.41

28 838 LEGENA GIULIA IT 1981 SF40 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.48.51

29 567 BONINO FRANCESCA IT 1978 SF45 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.48.56

30 573 BRIZIOLI ANNA IT 1957 SF65 GE055 FIDAL MARATONETI GENOVESI 00.48.59

31 554 BELLI CATERINA IT 1991 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.49.21

32 626 FINAURI ANNAMARIA IT 1971 SF50 GE009 FIDAL ASD ZENA RUNNERS 00.49.27

33 833 VEZZANI GIORGIA IT 1995 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.49.29

34 773 GRACI CONCETTA IT 1967 SF55 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.49.44

35 615 EMANUELLI ANGELA IT 1967 SF55 AL033 FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE 00.50.17

36 764 DORIA FRANCESCA IT 1973 SF50 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.50.27

37 572 BOZZO CARLOTTA IT 1984 SF40 GE933 FIDAL ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 00.51.07

38 778 MARCHESOTTI ALESSANDRA IT 1972 SF50 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.51.15

39 776 LERTA VALENTINA IT 1988 SF35 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.51.15

40 710 POPOVYCH OLHA IT 1982 SF40 PV628 FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO' 00.51.54

41 575 BRUNO MAURA IT 1971 SF50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.52.48

42 821 TASCONE MONACO ILENIA IT 1995 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.52.56

43 545 BALSAMO ELISA IT 1976 SF45 SV021 FIDAL ATLETICA CAIRO 00.53.03

44 857 BARACCO BARBARA IT 1971 SF50 PV628 FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO' 00.53.09

45 819 SULIS ELISABETTA IT 1957 SF65 AT003 FIDAL A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 00.53.41

46 742 FAEDDA SILVIA IT 1974 SF50 MI881 FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 00.54.08

47 564 BLAKE ZOE GB 1983 SF40 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.54.12

48 695 PASA ILARIA IT 1959 SF65 GE140 FIDAL DELTA SPEDIZIONI 00.54.17

49 639 GARBELLI ROSSELLA IT 1974 SF50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.54.19

50 640 GARZI MORENA IT 1974 SF50 AL010 FIDAL G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 00.54.27

51 735 KABASHI ANKLEIDA IT 1978 SF45 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO 00.54.33

52 793 REPETTI PAOLA IT 1981 SF40 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.54.52

53 570 BOSCHINI MARTINA IT 1993 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.54.55

54 706 PINNOLINI MARISA IT 1970 SF55 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.55.28

55 749 BARALDO FRANCESCA IT 1979 SF45 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.55.37
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56 851 ALBERTI SARA IT 2001 SF TO221 FIDAL G.S. INTERFORZE TORINO 00.55.54

57 770 GINOCCHIO RAFFAELLA IT 1985 SF40 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 00.55.57

58 732 PENINI IVANA IT 1981 SF40 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO 00.56.55

59 696 PASOTTI EMANUELA IT 1976 SF45 PV628 FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO' 00.57.11

60 861 ORSINI GIORGIA IT 1975 SF50 AL034 FIDAL 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 00.57.14

61 526 PERNIGOTTI SILVIA IT 1975 SF50 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 00.57.24

62 720 REGONDI PATRIZIA IT 1970 SF55 PC385 FIDAL ASD PLACENTIA 00.57.44

63 605 DELPONTE ELISABETTA IT 1978 SF45 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 00.57.54

64 680 MILAZZOTTO ROSA IT 1970 SF55 AL031 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 00.58.09

65 537 ATTURO ALICE IT 1996 SF GE021 FIDAL RENSEN SPORT TEAM ASD 00.58.44

66 600 CRESTA TIZIANA IT 1977 SF45 GE556 FIDAL G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 00.59.20

67 612 DOKA ELSA IT 1979 SF45 MI189 FIDAL ATL. AMBROSIANA 01.00.28

68 614 DUTA ANDREEA DIANA IT 1996 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.00.34

69 827 TRENTANI GIORGIA IT 1995 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.00.58

70 679 MAZZAROTTO SARA IT 1998 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.01.04

71 595 CINQUATTI FRANCESCA IT 1996 SF TO297 FIDAL ASD RANARUNNER VILLASTELLONE 01.01.12

72 850 ALLEGRINA MARTA MARIA GIOVANNA IT 1976 SF45 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.01.52

73 820 TARANTINI NUNZIA IT 1967 SF55 TO303 FIDAL A.S.D. MAZE RUNNERS 01.02.11

74 711 PORTA CLAUDIA IT 1976 SF45 VB040 FIDAL AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 01.02.50

75 782 MOLINARI SARA IT 1979 SF45 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 01.03.36

76 587 CASSULINO ROBERTA IT 1965 SF60 AL033 FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE 01.03.50

77 592 CERVERO MARIA ROSARIA IT 1965 SF60 AL033 FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE 01.03.58

78 661 LOMBARDI LIDIA LAURA IT 1982 SF40 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.04.00

79 718 REALE ELISABETTA IT 1967 SF55 GE100 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO CITTA DI GENOVA 01.04.23

80 555 BELLI MARTA IT 1987 SF35 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.05.39

81 530 VERONESE KATIA IT 1972 SF50 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 01.05.47

82 593 CHIAPPE SARA IT 1969 SF55 IM333 FIDAL MARATHON CLUB IMPERIA 01.05.59

83 803 SALERIO ALICE IT 1997 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.08.23

84 598 COSTI NADIA IT 1972 SF50 GE400 FIDAL A.S.D. STRONG RUNNER TEAM 01.08.31

85 853 OTTOLIA VIVIANA IT 1967 SF55 AL033 FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE 01.10.11

86 619 FANTIN CHIARA IT 1986 SF35 TO303 FIDAL A.S.D. MAZE RUNNERS 01.13.33

87 736 SOTOODEHNIAKORANI VIDA IR 1992 SF MI881 FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 01.13.59

88 585 CARLINI VALENTINA IT 1966 SF55 GE556 FIDAL G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 01.16.09

Part 609 DI CAPUA ILENIA IT 1980 SF45 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD -

Part 693 PAPPALARDO GIULIA IT 1999 SF VC048 FIDAL PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING -

Part 529 SAAD SONIA TN 1972 SF50 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. -

Part 844 SPINELLI MONIA IT 1981 SF40 MI881 FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO -

Part 835 ZORZAN SARA DOMINICA IT 1972 SF50 GE933 FIDAL ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA -

DNF 806 SARTORIO CARLOTTA IT 1958 SF65 AL033 FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE -

Prei 550 BARZAGHI GIUSEPPINA IT 1979 SF45 MI516 FIDAL AMICI DELLO SPORT BRIOSCO-MI -

Prei 611 DI VINCENZO MIRIAM IT 1984 SF40 TO063 FIDAL UNIONE SPORT. ATLETICA CAFASSE -
Totale atleti: 96

SOCIETÀ NUMEROSE

POS CODICE NOME TEAM NUMERO ATLETI
1 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 20
2 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 12
3 AL033 FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE 5
4 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 3
5 AL034 FIDAL 0131RUN OF MADE A.S.D. 3
6 GE933 FIDAL ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 3
7 MI881 FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 3
8 PV628 FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO' 3
9 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO 3
10 AL010 FIDAL G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 2
11 AL031 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 2
12 AT003 FIDAL A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 2
13 GE055 FIDAL MARATONETI GENOVESI 2
14 GE100 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO CITTA DI GENOVA 2
15 GE140 FIDAL DELTA SPEDIZIONI 2
16 GE556 FIDAL G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 2
17 TO200 FIDAL BASE RUNNING 2
18 TO303 FIDAL A.S.D. MAZE RUNNERS 2
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19 AL001 FIDAL ATL. ALESSANDRIA 1
20 AO004 FIDAL ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI 1
21 BG048 FIDAL VANOTTI RUNNING TEAM 1
22 GE009 FIDAL ASD ZENA RUNNERS 1
23 GE020 FIDAL EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1
24 GE021 FIDAL RENSEN SPORT TEAM ASD 1
25 GE111 FIDAL CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1
26 GE400 FIDAL A.S.D. STRONG RUNNER TEAM 1
27 GE456 FIDAL ASD PODISTICA PERALTO GENOVA 1
28 IM333 FIDAL MARATHON CLUB IMPERIA 1
29 MI189 FIDAL ATL. AMBROSIANA 1
30 MI516 FIDAL AMICI DELLO SPORT BRIOSCO-MI 1
31 NO069 FIDAL LUCIANI SPORT TEAM 1
32 PC385 FIDAL ASD PLACENTIA 1
33 PR568 FIDAL ATL. CASONE NOCETO 1
34 PV358 FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA 1
35 SV021 FIDAL ATLETICA CAIRO 1
36 TO001 FIDAL BATTAGLIO C.U.S. TORINO ATL 1
37 TO063 FIDAL UNIONE SPORT. ATLETICA CAFASSE 1
38 TO221 FIDAL G.S. INTERFORZE TORINO 1
39 TO297 FIDAL ASD RANARUNNER VILLASTELLONE 1
40 VB040 FIDAL AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 1
41 VC048 FIDAL PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING 1
Totale atleti: 96
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